ES1. What would you say is the most important issue facing [Winnipeg/your community] today?

PROVINCIAL REGION COMMUNITY TYPE GENDER PROV VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST PROV ELECTION IDENTIFY AS
Person of

TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Small city | Exurb/Rural Male Female NDP PC OTH NDP PC OTH Indigenous Immigrant Colour BIPOC None of these

BASE Unweighted (1000) (600) (400) (118) (282) (493) (495) (550) (201) (122) (495) (246) (114) (106) (102) (76) (182) (755)

(1000) (600) (400) (115) (285) (477) (507) (447) (247) (122) (366) (331) (102) (111) (100) (69) (180) (754)
MOST Crime/ Violence/ Count 237 181 56 16 40 121 116 80 61 46 74 86 20 25 36 12 37 173
IMPORTANT | Vandalism 4% 30% 4% 14% 14% 25% 23% 18% 25% 38% 20% 26% 19% 22% 36% 17% 20% 23%
ISSUE HERE "By erty/ Homelessness | Gount 150 140 10 7 3 57 92 82 21 10 67 32 15 28 11 9 38 102
15% 23% 2% 6% 1% 12% 18% 18% 8% 8% 18% 10% 14% 26% 1% 14% 21% 14%
Cost of Living/ Inflation | Count 130 57 73 21 52 46 81 57 45 12 47 53 8 16 9 7 22 102
13% 10% 18% 18% 18% 10% 16% 13% 18% 10% 13% 16% 7% 14% 9% 9% 12% 14%
Health care/ Medicare/ | Count 80 39 41 11 30 37 42 48 18 5 42 21 8 3 3 1 3 73
Mental health 8% 6% 10% 9% 10% 8% 8% 1% 7% 4% 1% 6% 7% 2% 3% 1% 2% 10%
Infrastructure Count 66 43 24 7 17 40 27 32 15 10 29 24 4 1 8 4 5 56
challenges 7% 7% 6% 6% 6% 8% 5% 7% 6% 8% 8% 7% 4% 1% 8% 6% 3% 7%
Low cost housing/ Lower | Count 64 31 34 12 22 23 36 39 9 4 24 13 10 12 8 4 15 44
rental costs 6% 5% 8% 10% 8% 5% 7% 9% 4% 3% 6% 4% 10% 10% 8% 5% 8% 6%
Drugs/ Addictions/ Meth/ | Count 42 26 17 4 12 18 22 26 4 5 17 8 10 10 1 8 18 23
Opioid crisis 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 6% 2% 4% 5% 2% 10% 9% 1% 12% 10% 3%
Racism/ Cultural/ Social | Count 39 14 25 13 12 20 19 16 13 9 11 21 4 4 2 5 10 28
Inequality issues 4% 2% 6% 1% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 7% 3% 6% 4% 4% 2% 8% 5% 4%
Jobs/ Unemployment Count 29 8 21 8 13 9 20 14 3 6 10 6 8 4 9 8 12 16
3% 1% 5% 7% 4% 2% 4% 3% 1% 5% 3% 2% 7% 3% 9% 12% 7% 2%
Economy (general) Count 21 12 9 2 7 17 5 8 5 1 8 4 4 3 2 2 5 15
2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2%
Social services/ Public Count 21 9 12 1 11 13 5 10 9 2 10 9 2 1 1 1 20
services 2% 2% 3% 0% 4% 3% 1% 2% 4% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3%
Economic growth/ Count 20 4 16 1 15 10 10 15 4 1 8 5 1 1 2 0 1 17
Business development 2% 1% 4% 0% 5% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2%
Environmental issues Count 18 10 8 4 4 10 8 10 2 4 10 2 3 1 4 2 2 13
2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 0% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2%
Taxes/ Tax reform Count 17 11 6 0 6 13 4 4 8 2 3 9 1 1 1 3 4 13
2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 4% 2% 2%
Other mentions Count 39 13 26 6 20 23 15 4 21 3 5 22 2 3 2 3 5 33
4% 2% 6% 5% 7% 5% 3% 1% 9% 3% 1% 7% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 4%
(DK/Nothing in Count 27 2 25 4 21 21 5 2 8 2 2 18 4 1 1 1 25
particular) 3% 0% 6% 4% 7% 5% 1% 0% 3% 2% 1% 5% 4% 1% 2% 1% 3%
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ES1. What would you say is the most important issue facing [Winnipeg/your community] today?

AGE MALES FEMALES MARITAL STATUS LGBTQIA2S+ DISABILITY
TOTAL 18- 34 35-54 55 + 18- 34 35-54 55 + 18- 34 35-54 55 + Married S/D/W Single Yes No Yes No
BASE Unweighted (1000) (216) (432) (352) (102) (204) (187) (1086) (225) (164) (665) (122) (204) (90) (894) (167) (804)
(1000) (299) (321) (380) (154) (151) (172) (135) (165) (207) (616) (127) (244) (99) (890) (183) (780)
MOST Crime/ Violence/ Count 237 53 61 123 31 27 62 22 34 60 147 38 49 13 222 39 189
:“S/'gggm"éTE Vandalism 24% 18% 19% 32% 20% 18% 36% 16% 20% 29% 24% 30% 20% 13% 25% 22% 24%
Poverty/ Homelessness | Count 150 37 47 65 14 20 23 23 27 42 79 18 49 19 129 45 104
15% 12% 15% 17% 9% 13% 14% 17% 17% 20% 13% 14% 20% 20% 14% 24% 13%
Cost of Living/ Inflation | Count 130 44 58 28 15 22 9 28 34 19 88 15 27 11 119 15 111
13% 15% 18% 7% 10% 14% 5% 21% 20% 9% 14% 1% 1% 1% 13% 8% 14%
Health care/ Medicare/ Count 80 19 14 46 10 8 19 9 6 27 51 8 21 8 72 12 61
Mental health 8% 6% 4% 12% 7% 6% 1% 7% 4% 13% 8% 6% 9% 8% 8% 7% 8%
Infrastructure Count 66 21 21 24 12 14 14 9 7 10 47 4 12 11 54 13 53
challenges 7% 7% 7% 6% 8% 9% 8% 7% 4% 5% 8% 3% 5% 1% 6% 7% 7%
Low cost housing/ Count 64 26 16 22 14 4 5 8 12 16 31 11 22 9 55 10 54
Lower rental costs 6% 9% 5% 6% 9% 3% 3% 6% 7% 8% 5% 9% 9% 9% 6% 5% 7%
Drugs/ Addictions/ Count 42 16 18 9 5 7 5 8 10 3 24 2 16 12 29 5 27
Meth/ Opioid crisis 4% 5% 5% 2% 3% 5% 3% 6% 6% 2% 4% 1% 7% 12% 3% 3% 3%
Racism/ Cultural/ Social | Count 39 12 14 14 4 8 8 8 5 6 27 2 10 5 33 14 24
Inequality issues 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 6% 4% 6% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 5% 4% 8% 3%
Jobs/ Unemployment Count 29 14 11 4 5 3 1 8 8 3 19 1 9 5 23 4 25
3% 5% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 6% 5% 2% 3% 0% 4% 5% 3% 2% 3%
Economy (general) Count 21 1 12 8 1 11 5 1 1 3 9 4 7 2 20 6 14
2% 0% 4% 2% 0% 7% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Social services/ Public Count 21 10 8 4 8 3 2 1 2 2 15 4 2 4 17 4 17
services 2% 3% 3% 1% 5% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2%
Economic growth/ Count 20 4 4 11 3 1 6 1 3 6 13 5 1 0 20 1 19
Business development 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 4% 1% 0% 2% 0% 2%
Environmental issues Count 18 5 7 6 3 2 4 2 5 1 10 4 4 18 17
2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2%
Taxes/ Tax reform Count 17 2 11 4 1 7 4 1 3 13 2 2 1 16 1 16
2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 5% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Other mentions Count 39 15 13 11 13 7 4 2 6 7 29 3 7 37 6 32
4% 5% 4% 3% 8% 5% 2% 1% 4% 3% 5% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4%
(DK/Nothing in Count 27 20 6 1 16 5 1 5 1 14 8 4 27 8 18
particular) 3% 7% 2% 0% 10% 3% 0% 3% 0% 2% 6% 2% 3% 5% 2%
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ES1. What would you say is the most important issue facing [Winnipeg/your community] today?

CHILDREN <16 AT
EDUCATION HOME RESIDENCE EMPLOYED FULL TIME HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL HS or less Post-Sec | Univ Grad Yes No Own Rent Yes No Retired < $50K $50K-$99K $100K +

BASE Unweighted (1000) (127) (401) (468) (256) (738) (749) (224) (584) (189) (227) (179) (311) (401)

(1000) (456) (296) (242) (216) (780) (697) (272) (490) (252) (257) (223) (337) (321)
MOST Crime/ Violence/ Vandalism Count 237 113 71 51 30 205 178 54 110 54 73 50 87 84
IMPORTANT 24% 25% 24% 21% 14% 26% 26% 20% 22% 21% 28% 22% 26% 26%
ISSUE HERE  "Boverty/ Homelessness Count 150 72 35 43 24 126 84 60 65 46 40 46 37 37
15% 16% 12% 18% 1% 16% 12% 22% 13% 18% 15% 21% 11% 1%
Cost of Living/ Inflation Count 130 68 42 20 51 78 87 35 76 35 20 32 41 41
13% 15% 14% 8% 24% 10% 13% 13% 15% 14% 8% 14% 12% 13%
Health care/ Medicare/ Mental Count 80 38 23 18 17 63 64 14 35 14 31 17 32 27
health 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 9% 5% 7% 6% 12% 8% 10% 8%
Infrastructure challenges Count 66 20 27 19 10 56 49 17 30 16 20 9 21 28
7% 4% 9% 8% 5% 7% 7% 6% 6% 7% 8% 4% 6% 9%
Low cost housing/ Lower rental Count 64 26 21 17 9 56 29 32 28 17 19 15 22 14
costs 6% 6% 7% 7% 4% 7% 4% 12% 6% 7% 7% 7% 7% 4%
Drugs/ Addictions/ Meth/ Opioid | Count 42 18 10 14 14 28 29 10 17 22 3 4 12 21
crisis 4% 4% 3% 6% 7% 4% 4% 4% 4% 9% 1% 2% 4% 7%
Racism/ Cultural/ Social Count 39 11 17 10 11 27 31 7 15 12 12 13 13 10
Inequality issues 4% 2% 6% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 3% 5% 5% 6% 4% 3%
Jobs/ Unemployment Count 29 17 6 7 3 25 18 8 16 10 4 8 9 7
3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 4% 3% 2%
Economy (general) Count 21 6 7 7 3 18 14 6 15 2 4 6 5 7
2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2%
Social services/ Public services | Count 21 11 4 7 3 18 16 5 18 2 1 1 5 14
2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 0% 1% 2% 4%
Economic growth/ Business Count 20 6 9 6 5 15 17 2 9 2 9 3 4 11
development 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3%
Environmental issues Count 18 2 6 8 5 13 13 5 11 1 5 5 5 6
2% 0% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Taxes/ Tax reform Count 17 3 7 7 3 14 15 2 9 1 7 7 3 6
2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2%
Other mentions Count 39 24 9 6 7 32 37 2 24 7 8 3 19 7
4% 5% 3% 2% 3% 4% 5% 1% 5% 3% 3% 1% 6% 2%
(DK/Nothing in particular) Count 27 22 2 3 21 5 15 12 13 10 4 3 22 1
3% 5% 1% 1% 10% 1% 2% 4% 3% 4% 1% 1% 6% 0%
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ES2. How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about [Winnipeg/your community]?

PROVINCIAL REGION COMMUNITY TYPE GENDER PROV VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST PROV ELECTION IDENTIFY AS
Person of

TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Small city | Exurb/Rural Male Female NDP PC OTH NDP PC OTH Indigenous Immigrant Colour BIPOC None of these

BASE (1000) (600) (400) (115) (285) (477) (507) (447) (247) (122) (366) (331) (102) (111) (100) (69) (180) (754)
Thisisagreat | Strongly Count 345 134 211 46 165 168 176 145 102 45 118 147 29 24 26 10 33 290
placetofive | agree 34% 22% 53% 40% 58% 35% 35% 32% 41% 37% 32% 44% 29% 21% 26% 14% 19% 38%
Somewhat | Count 473 322 151 49 102 214 245 239 106 49 206 139 40 63 60 35 98 338
agree 47% 54% 38% 42% 36% 45% 48% 53% 43% 40% 56% 42% 39% 57% 60% 50% 54% 45%
Somewhat | Count 134 101 34 18 16 67 66 58 28 22 38 33 27 22 12 22 44 84
disagree 13% 17% 8% 15% 6% 14% 13% 13% 12% 18% 10% 10% 27% 20% 13% 32% 25% 1%
Strongly Count 48 43 5 2 2 28 20 5 10 6 5 13 5 2 2 3 5 43
disagree 5% 7% 1% 2% 1% 6% 4% 1% 4% 5% 1% 4% 5% 2% 2% 4% 3% 6%
| am proud of Strongly Count 333 154 179 43 136 178 155 144 84 49 120 137 33 29 34 7 36 268
this city/ agree 33% 26% 45% 38% 48% 37% 31% 32% 34% 40% 33% 41% 32% 26% 34% 1% 20% 36%
community Somewhat | Count 412 252 160 47 114 174 229 211 104 40 177 123 34 51 48 41 92 294
agree 41% 42% 40% 4% 40% 37% 45% 47% 42% 33% 48% 37% 33% 46% 48% 59% 51% 39%
Somewhat | Count 188 135 53 23 30 86 95 75 4 27 60 57 28 23 14 18 41 138
disagree 19% 22% 13% 20% 1% 18% 19% 17% 16% 22% 16% 17% 27% 20% 15% 26% 23% 18%
Strongly Count 67 59 8 2 6 39 28 17 18 7 9 15 7 9 3 3 12 54
disagree 7% 10% 2% 2% 2% 8% 6% 4% 7% 6% 3% 4% 7% 8% 3% 4% 6% 7%
I would strongly | Strongly Count 246 105 142 37 105 104 142 102 65 4 79 100 28 16 26 6 23 201
encourage other | agree 25% 17% 35% 32% 37% 22% 28% 23% 26% 34% 22% 30% 27% 15% 26% 9% 13% 27%
E:fep'e tomove I"somewhat | Count 460 271 190 50 140 238 215 229 120 43 202 155 32 49 51 29 79 347
agree 46% 45% 47% 43% 49% 50% 42% 51% 49% 35% 55% 47% 32% 44% 51% 43% 44% 46%
Somewhat | Count 204 148 56 24 32 88 109 100 4 29 73 49 31 37 18 28 65 133
disagree 20% 25% 14% 21% 1% 18% 21% 22% 17% 24% 20% 15% 30% 33% 18% 41% 36% 18%
Strongly Count 89 77 13 4 8 47 7l 16 20 8 12 27 11 9 5 5 14 74
disagree 9% 13% 3% 4% 3% 10% 8% 4% 8% 7% 3% 8% 1% 8% 5% 8% 8% 10%
I have never Strongly Count 295 248 47 20 26 141 147 124 65 35 102 81 31 29 25 25 54 228
seenthings as | agree 30% 4% 12% 18% 9% 30% 29% 28% 26% 29% 28% 25% 31% 26% 25% 36% 30% 30%
ﬁgg‘a:oweg;: Somewhat | Count 304 199 105 37 68 124 175 142 74 41 113 108 43 38 30 18 56 229
agree 30% 33% 26% 32% 24% 26% 35% 32% 30% 33% 31% 33% 42% 34% 30% 26% 31% 30%
Somewhat | Count 282 116 165 43 122 160 17 131 76 34 107 102 21 30 35 22 52 206
disagree 28% 19% 41% 37% 43% 34% 23% 29% 31% 28% 29% 31% 20% 27% 35% 32% 29% 27%
Strongly Count 119 36 83 15 67 52 67 49 32 12 43 39 7 14 10 4 18 91
disagree 12% 6% 21% 13% 24% 1% 13% 1% 13% 10% 12% 12% 7% 13% 10% 5% 10% 12%
If 1 get the Strongly Count 183 136 48 31 16 93 83 60 29 44 43 54 30 26 22 25 51 119
opportunity, | agree 18% 23% 12% 27% 6% 19% 16% 13% 12% 36% 12% 16% 30% 23% 22% 36% 28% 16%
;Vé':ema"n‘;e fg°|?\1/e Somewhat | Count 223 137 86 15 71 90 125 100 68 23 82 72 33 24 31 20 43 162
som ewhe?e agree 22% 23% 22% 13% 25% 19% 25% 22% 28% 19% 22% 22% 32% 21% 31% 28% 24% 22%
better Somewhat | Count 282 167 114 33 82 161 121 144 72 21 118 93 21 40 24 14 54 213
disagree 28% 28% 29% 28% 29% 34% 24% 32% 29% 17% 32% 28% 21% 36% 24% 20% 30% 28%
Strongly Count 312 160 152 36 115 133 178 143 78 34 123 113 18 22 22 11 32 260
disagree 31% 27% 38% 32% 1% 28% 35% 32% 31% 28% 34% 34% 18% 20% 23% 15% 18% 35%
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ES2. How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about [Winnipeg/your community]?

AGE MALES FEMALES MARITAL STATUS LGBTQIA2S+ DISABILITY
TOTAL 18-34 35-54 55 + 18-34 35-54 55 + 18-34 35-54 55 + Married S/DIW Single Yes No Yes No

BASE (1000) (299) (321) (380) (154) (151) (172) (135) (165) (207) (616) (127) (244) (99) (890) (183) (780)
This is a great Strongly Count 345 98 100 146 56 48 64 42 52 82 253 43 42 19 324 43 296
place to ive agree 34% 33% 31% 39% 37% 329% 37% 31% 31% 40% 41% 34% 17% 19% 36% 24% 38%
Somewhat | Count 473 129 175 170 56 77 82 64 93 88 286 56 129 44 425 82 377
agree 47% 43% 54% 45% 36% 51% 47% 48% 56% 42% 46% 44% 53% 45% 48% 45% 48%
Somewhat | Count 134 51 34 49 29 19 19 21 15 29 56 16 58 28 104 44 75
disagree 13% 17% 1% 13% 19% 13% 1% 16% 9% 14% 9% 13% 24% 28% 12% 24% 10%
Strongly Count 48 21 12 15 13 7 7 8 5 7 21 12 15 8 37 14 32
disagree 5% 7% 4% 4% 9% 5% 4% 6% 3% 4% 3% 9% 6% 8% 4% 8% 4%
| am proud of Strongly Count 333 86 99 148 50 55 74 36 44 75 242 35 50 19 312 45 283
this city/ agree 33% 29% 31% 39% 32% 36% 43% 27% 27% 36% 39% 27% 21% 19% 35% 25% 36%
community Somewhat | Count 412 116 147 149 52 59 63 55 88 85 262 48 101 37 373 84 314
agree 4% 39% 46% 39% 34% 39% 37% 41% 54% 41% 42% 38% 41% 37% 42% 46% 40%
Somewhat | Count 188 71 55 61 35 24 27 36 25 34 87 27 69 34 150 36 139
disagree 19% 24% 17% 16% 22% 16% 16% 27% 15% 16% 14% 21% 28% 35% 17% 19% 18%
Strongly Count 67 26 20 21 18 13 8 8 8 13 25 18 24 9 55 18 43
disagree 7% 9% 6% 6% 1% 8% 5% 6% 5% 6% 4% 14% 10% 9% 6% 10% 6%
I'would strongly | Strongly Count 246 70 76 100 29 41 34 41 35 66 185 23 35 10 236 27 218
encourage other | agree 25% 23% 24% 26% 19% 27% 20% 30% 21% 32% 30% 18% 14% 10% 26% 14% 28%
ﬁ:?g'e tomove  I"gomewhat | Gount 460 120 148 193 70 64 104 46 81 88 293 68 97 41 416 82 363
agree 46% 40% 46% 51% 46% 43% 60% 34% 49% 43% 48% 53% 40% 42% 47% 45% 47%
Somewhat | Count 204 68 71 65 34 30 24 29 38 41 96 23 84 34 167 53 134
disagree 20% 23% 22% 17% 22% 20% 14% 21% 23% 20% 16% 18% 34% 34% 19% 29% 17%
Strongly Count 89 42 27 21 21 16 10 20 11 11 42 14 29 15 71 22 65
disagree 9% 14% 8% 6% 14% 1% 6% 15% 7% 5% 7% 1% 12% 15% 8% 12% 8%
I'have never Strongly Count 295 64 100 132 31 50 60 32 44 72 171 48 76 31 263 76 208
seenthings as | agree 30% 21% 31% 35% 20% 33% 35% 23% 27% 35% 28% 38% 31% 31% 30% 1% 27%
‘r’iggtarfo‘wh?’efe'e Somewhat | Count 304 79 9% 130 34 36 54 40 59 75 195 35 68 28 272 54 242
agree 30% 26% 30% 34% 22% 24% 31% 30% 36% 36% 32% 28% 28% 28% 31% 30% 31%
Somewhat | Count 282 116 87 78 67 51 43 46 36 36 173 21 82 30 249 44 228
disagree 28% 39% 27% 21% 43% 34% 25% 34% 22% 17% 28% 17% 34% 30% 28% 24% 29%
Strongly Count 119 40 39 40 22 14 16 18 25 24 77 23 19 11 106 9 102
disagree 12% 13% 12% 10% 14% 9% 9% 13% 15% 12% 12% 18% 8% 1% 12% 5% 13%
If 1 get the Strongly Count 183 75 53 55 34 26 33 37 24 22 74 22 83 36 144 61 106
opportunity, I will | agree 18% 25% 16% 15% 22% 17% 19% 27% 14% 1% 12% 17% 34% 36% 16% 33% 14%
m’g;’ﬁ\z here  "Somewhat | Count 223 76 87 60 32 36 22 40 48 37 149 17 56 27 193 36 180
somewhere agree 22% 26% 27% 16% 21% 24% 13% 29% 29% 18% 24% 13% 23% 27% 22% 20% 23%
better Somewhat | Count 282 94 94 93 62 48 51 32 46 43 176 36 64 23 256 45 232
disagree 28% 31% 29% 25% 40% 32% 29% 23% 28% 21% 29% 28% 26% 23% 29% 25% 30%
Strongly Count 312 54 87 171 26 40 67 27 47 104 217 52 41 13 297 40 263
disagree 31% 18% 27% 45% 17% 27% 39% 20% 28% 50% 35% 4% 17% 13% 33% 22% 34%
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ES2. How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about [Winnipeg/your community]?

CHILDREN <16 AT
EDUCATION HOME RESIDENCE EMPLOYED FULL TIME HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL HS or less Post-Sec Univ Grad Yes No Own Rent Yes No Retired < $50K $50K-$99K $100K +
BASE (1000) (456) (296) (242) (216) (780) (697) (272) (490) (252) (257) (223) (337) (321)
Thisis agreat | Strongly Count 345 169 100 76 92 252 281 58 180 63 101 57 127 113
place to live agree
34% 37% 34% 31% 43% 32% 40% 21% 37% 25% 39% 26% 38% 35%
Somewhat | Count 473 194 145 131 98 374 312 139 229 135 109 110 150 156
agree 47% 43% 49% 54% 45% 48% 45% 51% 47% 54% 42% 49% 44% 49%
Somewhat | Count 134 69 36 29 17 116 66 65 55 44 36 45 40 40
disagree 13% 15% 12% 12% 8% 15% 10% 24% 1% 17% 14% 20% 12% 13%
Strongly Count 48 24 15 7 9 38 38 10 26 10 11 10 21 12
disagree 5% 5% 5% 3% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 6% 4%
I am proud of Strongly Count 333 164 94 75 80 253 273 54 170 58 106 55 130 113
this city/ agree 33% 36% 32% 31% 37% 32% 39% 20% 35% 23% M% 25% 38% 35%
community Somewhat | Count 412 169 127 113 84 327 270 123 197 128 87 94 119 142
agree 41% 37% 43% 47% 39% 42% 39% 45% 40% 51% 34% 42% 35% 44%
Somewhat | Count 188 87 56 44 41 145 107 76 93 46 48 54 67 47
disagree 19% 19% 19% 18% 19% 19% 15% 28% 19% 18% 19% 24% 20% 14%
Strongly Count 67 36 19 10 12 54 47 19 30 21 17 20 22 20
disagree 7% 8% 6% 4% 5% 7% 7% 7% 6% 8% 7% 9% 6% 6%
| would strongly | Strongly Count 246 106 77 63 66 180 209 35 127 47 72 33 97 87
encourage other | agree 25% 23% 26% 26% 31% 23% 30% 13% 26% 19% 28% 15% 29% 27%
ﬁ;‘?g'a tomove  "gomewhat | Count 460 213 134 112 92 367 324 124 229 110 122 114 137 153
agree 46% 47% 45% 46% 43% 47% 46% 46% 47% 43% 47% 51% 41% 48%
Somewhat | Count 204 94 55 54 39 164 107 82 87 71 46 49 75 62
disagree 20% 21% 19% 22% 18% 21% 15% 30% 18% 28% 18% 22% 22% 19%
Strongly Count 89 44 30 14 19 69 57 32 47 24 18 28 29 19
disagree 9% 10% 10% 6% 9% 9% 8% 12% 10% 10% 7% 12% 9% 6%
| have never Strongly Count 295 136 96 61 66 229 201 85 137 76 83 80 116 77
seen things as | agree 30% 30% 33% 25% 30% 29% 29% 31% 28% 30% 32% 36% 34% 24%
ﬁgﬁta&m}ége Somewhat | Count 304 140 78 86 50 254 207 87 140 80 85 60 98 96
agree 30% 31% 26% 35% 23% 33% 30% 32% 28% 32% 33% 27% 29% 30%
Somewhat | Count 282 126 79 76 66 215 204 68 151 75 56 58 83 106
disagree 28% 28% 27% 32% 30% 28% 29% 25% 31% 30% 22% 26% 25% 33%
Strongly Count 119 55 43 19 35 82 85 33 63 21 34 24 41 42
disagree 12% 12% 15% 8% 16% 1% 12% 12% 13% 8% 13% 11% 12% 13%
If 1 get the Strongly Count 183 100 51 30 29 154 114 60 87 63 34 52 64 41
opportunity, I will | agree 18% 22% 17% 12% 13% 20% 16% 22% 18% 25% 13% 23% 19% 13%
;“nﬁ;’ ggrm here "Somewhat | Count 223 110 60 53 56 166 134 77 115 69 39 53 68 80
somewhere agree 22% 24% 20% 22% 26% 21% 19% 28% 23% 27% 15% 24% 20% 25%
better Somewhat | Count 282 99 92 88 69 212 193 83 155 61 66 56 105 93
disagree 28% 22% 31% 36% 32% 27% 28% 31% 32% 24% 26% 25% 31% 29%
Strongly Count 312 148 93 71 62 248 256 51 134 60 119 63 100 106
disagree 31% 32% 31% 29% 29% 32% 37% 19% 27% 24% 46% 28% 30% 33%

PROBE RESEARCH INC. - July 2025 Probe Panel Survey

Page 6



ES2. How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about [Winnipeg/your community]?
** SUMMARY TABLE **

PROVINCIAL REGION COMMUNITY TYPE GENDER PROV VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST PROV ELECTION IDENTIFY A
Person of

TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Small city Exurb/Rural Male Female NDP PC OTH NDP PC OTH Indigenous Immigrant Colour BIPOC None of these

BASE (1000) (600) (400) (115) (285) (477) (507) (447) (247) (122) (366) (331) (102) (111) (100) (69) (180) (754)
This is a great place to live Agree 82% 76% 90% 83% 94% 80% 83% 86% 84% 77% 88% 86% 68% 78% 86% 64% 73% 83%
Disagree 18% 24% 10% 17% 6% 20% 17% 14% 16% 23% 12% 14% 32% 22% 14% 36% 27% 17%
I am proud of this city/ community Agree 75% 68% 85% 78% 87% 74% 76% 79% 76% 73% 81% 78% 65% 71% 82% 70% 71% 75%
Disagree 25% 32% 15% 22% 13% 26% 24% 21% 24% 27% 19% 22% 35% 29% 18% 30% 29% 25%
| would strongly encourage other people | Agree 71% 63% 83% 75% 86% 72% 70% 74% 75% 69% 77% 77% 59% 59% 77% 51% 56% 73%
to move here Disagree 29% 37% 17% 25% 14% 28% 30% 26% 25% 31% 23% 23% 41% 41% 23% 49% 44% 27%
I have never seen things as bad as they | Agree 60% 75% 38% 50% 33% 56% 64% 60% 56% 62% 59% 57% 73% 60% 55% 63% 61% 61%
are right now here Disagree 40% 25% 62% 50% 67% 44% 36% 40% 44% 38% 41% 43% 27% 40% 45% 37% 39% 39%
If | get the opportunity, | will move from Agree 4% 45% 33% 40% 31% 38% 4% 36% 39% 54% 34% 38% 62% 45% 53% 64% 52% 37%
here and go live somewhere better Disagree 59% 55% 67% 60% 69% 62% 59% 64% 61% 46% 66% 62% 38% 55% 47% 36% 48% 63%
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ES2. How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about [Winnipeg/your community]?
** SUMMARY TABLE **

AGE MALES FEMALES MARITAL STATUS LGBTQIA2S+ DISABILITY
TOTAL 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ Married S/ID/W Single Yes No Yes No

BASE (1000) (299) (321) (380) (154) (151) (172) (135) (165) (207) (616) (127) (244) (99) (890) (183) (780)
This is a great place to live Agree 82% 76% 85% 83% 73% 83% 85% 79% 88% 82% 87% 78% 70% 64% 84% 68% 86%
Disagree 18% 24% 15%. 17% 27% 17%. 15%, 21% 12% 18%. 13%, 22% 30% 36% 16% 32% 14%
I'am proud of this city/ community Agree 75% 68% 77% 78% 66% 75% 79% 68% 80% 77% 82% 65% 62% 57% 77% 70% 77%
Disagree 25% 32% 23% 22% 34% 25% 21% 32% 20% 23% 18% 35% 38% 43% 23% 30% 23%
I would strongly encourage other Agree 71% 63% 70% 77% 64% 70% 80% 64% 70% 75% 78% 71% 54% 51% 73% 59% 75%
people to move here Disagree 29% 37% 30% 23% 36% 30% 20% 36% 30% 25% 22% 29% 46% 49% 27% 41% 25%
I have never seen things as bad as Agree 60% 48% 61% 69% 42% 57% 66% 53% 63% 71% 59% 66% 59% 59% 60% 71% 58%
they are right now here Disagree 40% 52% 39% 31% 58% 43% 34% 47% 37% 29% 41% 34% 41% 41% 40% 29% 42%
If 1 get the opportunity, | will move from | Agree 41% 51% 43% 30% 43% 41% 32% 56% 44% 29% 36% 31% 57% 63% 38% 53% 37%
here and go live somewhere better Disagree 59% 49% 57% 70% 57% 59% 68% 44% 56% 71% 64% 69% 43% 37% 62% 47% 63%
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ES2. How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about [Winnipeg/your community]?

** SUMMARY TABLE **
CHILDREN <16 AT
EDUCATION HOME RESIDENCE EMPLOYED FULL TIME HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL HS or less Post-Sec Univ Grad Yes No Own Rent Yes No Retired < $50K $50K-$99K $100K +
BASE (1000) (456) (296) (242) (216) (780) (697) (272) (490) (252) (257) (223) (337) (321)

This is a great place to live Agree 82% 80% 83% 85% 88% 80% 85% 72% 84% 78% 82% 75% 82% 84%
Disagree 18% 20% 17% 15% 12% 20% 15% 28% 16% 22% 18% 25% 18% 16%
I am proud of this city/ community Agree 75% 73% 75% 78% 76% 74% 78% 65% 75% 74% 75% 67% 74% 79%
Disagree 25% 27% 25% 22% 24% 26% 22% 35% 25% 26% 25% 33% 26% 21%
| would strongly encourage other people | Agree 71% 70% 71% 72% 73% 70% 77% 58% 73% 62% 75% 66% 69% 75%
to move here Disagree 29% 30% 29% 28% 27% 30% 23% 42% 27% 38% 25% 34% 31% 25%
| have never seen things as bad as they | Agree 60% 60% 59% 60% 53% 62% 58% 63% 56% 62% 65% 63% 63% 54%
are right now here Disagree 40% 40% 41% 40% 47% 38% 42% 37% 44% 38% 35% 37% 37% 46%
If I get the opportunity, | will move from Agree 1% 46% 37% 34% 39% 1% 36% 50% 1% 52% 28% 47% 39% 38%
here and go live somewhere better Disagree 59% 54% 63% 66% 61% 59% 64% 50% 59% 48% 72% 53% 61% 62%
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ES3a. What is the one thing about [Winnipeg/your community] that you like most of all?

PROVINCIAL REGION COMMUNITY TYPE GENDER PROV VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST PROV ELECTION IDENTIFY AS
Person of

TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Small city Exurb/Rural Male Female NDP PC OTH NDP PC OTH Indigenous Immigrant Colour BIPOC None of these

BASE (1000) (600) (400) (115) (285) (477) (507) (447) (247) (122) (366) (331) (102) (111) (100) (69) (180) (754)
ONE People/ friendliness/ Count 120 82 39 19 19 52 69 61 29 15 47 40 8 21 12 9 29 84

THING | welcoming feel

LIKE 12% 14% 10% 17% 7% 1% 14% 14% 12% 12% 13% 12% 8% 19% 13% 13% 16% 1%
g?iﬂ Community spirit/ support/ | Count % 30 65 9 56 33 61 42 36 13 33 44 12 10 5 1 10 80
togetherness 10% 5% 16% 8% 20% 7% 12% 9% 15% 11% 9% 13% 12% 9% 5% 1% 6% 11%
Small town feel/ Count 91 34 57 20 38 39 53 39 23 12 32 42 6 5 8 4 9 75
manageable size 9% 6% 14% 17% 13% 8% 10% 9% 9% 10% 9% 13% 6% 5% 8% 6% 5% 10%
Peace/ safety/ tranquility Count 73 6 67 17 50 36 34 28 24 4 27 27 1 3 8 5 7 60
7% 1% 17% 15% 18% 8% 7% 6% 10% 3% 7% 8% 1% 2% 8% 7% 4% 8%
Arts/ culture/ Count 66 66 0 0 20 42 45 4 7 36 6 15 3 3 2 5 59
entertainment/ concerts 7% 1% 0% 0% 4% 8% 10% 2% 6% 10% 2% 15% 3% 3% 2% 3% 8%
Access to nature/ green Count 62 35 28 11 17 42 19 25 18 13 28 19 8 11 6 5 16 45
spaces/ parks 6% 6% 7% 9% 6% 9% 4% 6% 7% 11% 8% 6% 8% 10% 7% 7% 9% 6%
Family/ friends/ familiarity Count 61 35 26 12 14 29 29 35 13 6 35 20 2 1 4 6 17 41
6% 6% 7% 11% 5% 6% 6% 8% 5% 5% 10% 6% 2% 10% 4% 9% 10% 5%
Affordability/ cost of living/ | Count 52 50 2 1 1 30 23 34 5 3 29 10 5 4 6 2 7 4
manageable expenses 5% 8% 0% 1% 0% 6% 4% 8% 2% 3% 8% 3% 4% 4% 6% 4% 4% 5%
Accessibility/ convenience/ | Count 32 1 21 5 16 14 18 13 7 3 12 10 3 9 4 3 11 21
short commutes 3% 2% 5% 5% 6% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 8% 4% 4% 6% 3%
Diversity/ multiculturalism Count 25 19 7 5 2 10 14 15 5 4 15 5 1 4 5 2 5 17
3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 1% 3% 5% 2% 3% 2%
Local sports/ Jets/ Blue Count 24 24 21 3 6 5 8 3 12 5 1 12 1 2 10
Bombers 2% 4% 4% 1% 1% 2% 7% 1% 4% 5% 1% 12% 2% 1% 1%
Other mentions Count 65 40 25 8 17 28 37 36 21 7 20 21 8 4 4 11 15 46
6% 7% 6% 7% 6% 6% 7% 8% 9% 6% 5% 6% 8% 3% 4% 17% 8% 6%
(DK/Nothing in particular) Count 231 169 63 8 55 122 105 68 56 26 48 75 28 27 21 18 45 176
23% 28% 16% 7% 19% 26% 21% 15% 23% 21% 13% 23% 27% 24% 21% 26% 25% 23%
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ES3a. What is the one thing about [Winnipeg/your community] that you like most of all?

AGE MALES FEMALES MARITAL STATUS LGBTQIA2S+ DISABILITY
TOTAL 18-34 35-54 55 + 18-34 35-54 55 + 18-34 35-54 55 + Married S/D/W Single Yes No Yes No

BASE (1000) (299) (321) (380) (154) (151) (172) (135) (165) (207) (616) (127) (244) (99) (890) (183) (780)

ONE People/ friendliness/ Count 120 19 34 68 13 12 27 6 22 41 79 15 27 4 117 14 107
THING | welcoming feel

LIKE 12% 6% 10% 18% 9% 8% 15% 4% 13% 20% 13% 12% 1% 4% 13% 8% 14%
ggiﬂ Community spirit/ support/ | Count 9% 37 31 28 20 7 B 16 24 22 65 24 6 7 89 15 79
togetherness 10% 12% 9% 7% 13% 5% 3% 12% 14% 11% 1% 19% 3% 7% 10%. 8% 10%.
Small town feel/ Count 91 29 30 31 12 10 17 17 21 15 71 6 15 4 87 10 80
manageable size 9% 10%. 9% 8% 8% 7% 10%. 13% 13% 7% 1% 5% 6% 4% 10%. 5% 10%.
Peace/ safety/ tranquility Count 73 28 22 23 15 11 11 10 11 12 50 6 16 11 61 8 62
7% 9% 7% 6% 10%. 7% 6% 8% 7% 6% 8% 5% 7% 11% 7% 4% 8%
Arts/ culture/ Count 66 19 29 18 8 9 3 10 17 15 37 5 24 12 53 16 50
entertainment/ concerts 7% 6% 9% 5% 5% 6% 2% 7% 11% 7% 6% 4% 10% 13% 6% 9% 6%
Access to nature/ green Count 62 17 20 25 16 13 14 1 7 11 40 10 13 9 53 13 43
spaces/ parks 6% 6% 6% 7% 10% 8% 8% 1% 4% 6% 6% 8% 5% 9% 6% 7% 5%
Family/ friends/ familiarity | Count 61 18 21 23 12 7 10 5 11 13 38 9 14 5 56 19 42
6% 6% 6% 6% 8% 5% 6% 4% 7% 6% 6% 7% 6% 5% 6% 10% 5%
Affordability/ cost of living/ | Count 52 12 24 16 7 14 9 5 11 7 35 7 9 7 44 4 47
manageable expenses 5% 4% 8% 4% 4% 9% 5% 4% 7% 3% 6% 6% 4% 7% 5% 2% 6%
Accessibility/ convenience/ | Count 32 3 13 15 7 7 3 6 8 22 4 4 2 30 9 22
short commutes 3% 1% 4% 4% 5% 4% 2% 4% 4% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 5% 3%
Diversity/ multiculturalism Count 25 4 10 10 2 6 2 2 4 8 14 5 6 4 21 4 20
3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 1% 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3%
Local sports/ Jets/ Blue Count 24 1 8 15 1 7 13 1 2 13 6 5 0 24 3 21
Bombers 2% 0% 2% 4% 1% 5% 8% 0% 1% 2% 5% 2% 0% 3% 2% 3%
Other mentions Count 65 20 20 25 5 14 10 15 7 15 36 2 23 12 51 16 41
6% 7% 6% 7% 3% 9% 6% 1% 4% 7% 6% 1% 10% 12% 6% 9% 5%
(DK/Nothing in particular) | Count 231 91 59 81 42 35 44 45 24 37 117 28 81 22 204 53 167
23% 31% 18% 21% 28% 23% 26% 33% 14% 18% 19% 22% 33% 22% 23% 29% 21%
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ES3a. What is the one thing about [Winnipeg/your community] that you like most of all?

CHILDREN <16 AT
EDUCATION HOME RESIDENCE EMPLOYED FULL TIME HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL HS or less Post-Sec | Univ Grad Yes No Own Rent Yes No Retired < $50K $50K-$99K $100K +

BASE (1000) (456) (296) (242) (216) (780) (697) (272) (490) (252) (257) (223) (337) (321)

ONE People/ friendliness/ Count 120 50 42 28 16 105 86 32 48 18 55 30 46 30
THING | welcoming feel

LIKE 12% 11% 14% 12% 7% 13% 12% 12% 10% 7% 21% 14% 14% 9%
g?f\IL Community spirit/ support/ | Count 9% 53 18 25 35 60 71 22 56 24 16 13 38 33
togetherness 10% 12% 6% 10% 16% 8% 10% 8% 11% 9% 6% 6% 11% 10%
Small town feel/ Count 91 28 37 25 25 66 75 17 51 14 26 11 34 34
manageable size 9% 6% 13% 10% 11% 8% 11% 6% 10% 5% 10% 5% 10% 11%
Peace/ safety/ tranquility Count 73 36 20 17 20 53 58 13 41 15 18 13 19 33
7% 8% 7% 7% 9% 7% 8% 5% 8% 6% 7% 6% 6% 10%
Arts/ culture/ Count 66 17 17 32 14 52 37 23 39 16 12 15 23 23
entertainment/ concerts 7% 4% 6% 13% 6% 7% 5% 9% 8% 6% 5% 7% 7% 7%
Access to nature/ green Count 62 22 24 16 9 54 41 21 36 6 21 18 21 20
spaces/ parks 6% 5% 8% 7% 4% 7% 6% 8% 7% 2% 8% 8% 6% 6%
Family/ friends/ familiarity Count 61 25 21 15 20 41 44 16 32 11 18 14 24 22
6% 5% 7% 6% 9% 5% 6% 6% 7% 4% 7% 6% 7% 7%
Affordability/ cost of living/ | Count 52 15 12 24 12 40 42 11 33 11 9 8 16 25
manageable expenses 5% 3% 4% 10% 5% 5% 6% 4% 7% 4% 3% 4% 5% 8%
Accessibility/ convenience/ | Count 32 15 10 7 5 27 27 4 15 6 11 8 8 9
short commutes 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3%
Diversity/ multiculturalism Count 25 7 8 11 3 22 17 6 15 5 6 4 10 5
3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Local sports/ Jets/ Blue Count 24 13 7 4 1 23 17 6 15 3 6 3 4 16
Bombers 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 5%
Other mentions Count 65 27 23 13 9 56 43 18 26 24 15 12 20 25
6% 6% 8% 5% 4% 7% 6% 7% 5% 10% 6% 5% 6% 8%
(DK/Nothing in particular) Count 231 150 57 24 49 181 140 82 84 101 46 73 74 45
23% 33% 19% 10% 23% 23% 20% 30% 17% 40% 18% 33% 22% 14%
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ES3b. What is the one thing about [Winnipeg/your community] that frustrates you the most?

PROVINCIAL REGION COMMUNITY TYPE GENDER PROV VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST PROV ELECTION IDENTIFY AS
Person of

TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Small city | Exurb/Rural Male Female NDP PC OTH NDP PC OTH Indigenous Immigrant Colour BIPOC None of these

BASE (1000) (600) (400) (115) (285) (477) (507) (447) (247) (122) (366) (331) (102) (111) (100) (69) (180) (754)
ONE THING Crime/ safety/ violence Count 148 111 36 9 27 77 71 58 37 29 52 55 19 20 15 10 30 105
l:ﬁgm ATES 15% 19% 9% 8% 9% 16% 14% 13% 15% 24% 14% 17% 18% 18% 16% 14% 17% 14%
ME MOST Government/ leadership/ | Count 120 87 33 7 25 55 61 50 29 12 50 47 3 11 9 3 13 98
lack of vision 12% 15% 8% 6% 9% 12% 12% 1% 12% 10%. 14% 14% 8% 10% 9% 4% 7% 13%
Infrastructure/ roads Count 102 81 21 8 13 51 51 56 20 10 55 19 5 10 14 10 19 77
10% 13% 5% 7% 5% 1% 10% 12% 8% 8% 15% 6% 5% 9% 14% 14% 1% 10%
Urban sprawl/ city planning | Count 70 33 37 6 31 32 33 43 18 5 27 19 10 6 5 2 8 59
7% 5% 9% 5% 1% 7% 6% 10% 7% 4% 7% 6% 10% 5% 5% 4% 5% 8%
Community attitude/ social Count 67 28 39 21 18 26 40 35 13 14 27 24 9 7 6 10 17 48
division/ racism 7% 5% 10% 18% 6% 5% 8% 8% 5% 12% 7% 7% 9% 6% 6% 15% 9% 6%
Homelessness/ poverty/ Count 56 46 10 8 3 23 30 25 23 4 26 17 2 2 2 3 5 51
social issues 6% 8% 3% 7% 1% 5% 6% 6% 9% 3% 7% 5% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 7%
Transportation/ transit Count 48 36 12 2 9 24 24 30 5 5 26 6 6 6 4 2 8 39
5% 6% 3% 2% 3% 5% 5% 7% 2% 4% 7% 2% 6% 5% 4% 3% 4% 5%
Cost of living/ affordability | Count 38 27 11 4 7 18 20 15 6 4 8 17 4 7 4 1 8 27
4% 5% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 4% 6% 4% 2% 5% 4%
Drugs/ addiction/ mental Count 32 20 12 1 11 9 23 24 4 3 12 8 6 9 1 6 15 16
health issues 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 4% 5% 2% 2% 3% 2% 6% 8% 1% 9% 8% 2%
Cleanliness/ environmental | Count 31 15 16 6 10 18 13 9 3 8 8 8 2 5 5 1 6 21
neglect 3% 3% 4% 6% 3% 4% 3% 2% 1% 6% 2% 2% 1% 5% 5% 1% 3% 3%
Lack of affordable housing Count 24 9 15 2 12 5 20 11 10 1 9 10 2 1 4 0 1 19
2% 2% 4% 2% 4% 1% 4% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 0% 1% 3%
Weather/ geographic Count 17 7 10 10 14 3 5 8 5 8 0 1 3 2 2 12
isolation 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 0% 0% 3% 3% 1% 2%
Other mentions Count 57 27 31 9 22 19 38 23 13 14 20 17 14 4 16 10 15 33
6% 4% 8% 7% 8% 4% 8% 5% 5% 12% 5% 5% 14% 4% 16% 15% 8% 4%
(DK/Nothing in particular) Count 190 72 119 32 87 106 81 64 59 14 42 76 14 23 12 9 32 150
19% 12% 30% 28% 30% 22% 16% 14% 24% 1% 1% 23% 14% 21% 13% 13% 18% 20%
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ES3b. What is the one thing about [Winnipeg/your community] that frustrates you the most?

AGE MALES FEMALES MARITAL STATUS LGBTQIA2S+ DISABILITY
TOTAL 18-34 35-54 55 + 18-34 35-54 55 + 18-34 35-54 55 + Married S/D/W Single Yes No Yes No

BASE (1000) (299) (321) (380) (154) (151) (172) (135) (165) (207) (616) (127) (244) (99) (890) (183) (780)
_(I?'_l\'IETTHING Crime/ safety/ violence Count 148 24 53 70 12 26 39 12 28 31 96 26 19 8 137 34 107
FRUSTRATES 15% 8% 17% 19% 8% 17% 23% 9% 17% 15% 16% 21% 8% 8% 15% 19% 14%
ME MOST Government/ leadership/ Count 120 15 42 63 9 25 20 5 13 43 84 20 15 8 112 20 99
lack of vision 12% 5% 13% 17% 6% 17% 12% 3% 8% 21% 14% 16% 6% 8% 13% 1% 13%
Infrastructure/ roads Count 102 24 35 43 17 16 18 7 19 25 67 13 22 7 95 12 89
10% 8% 1% 1% 1% 10% 1% 5% 12% 12% 1% 10% 9% 8% 1% 7% 1%
Urban sprawl/ city planning | Count 70 27 15 28 18 6 8 5 9 19 41 7 21 11 57 10 58
7% 9% 5% 7% 1% 4% 5% 4% 5% 9% 7% 6% 9% 1% 6% 5% 7%
Community attitude/ social | Count 67 18 31 19 2 17 7 15 14 12 44 7 17 12 55 16 51
division/ racism 7% 6% 10% 5% 1% 1% 4% 1% 8% 6% 7% 5% 7% 12% 6% 9% 7%
Homelessness/ poverty/ Count 56 5 23 28 2 8 13 3 13 14 37 8 11 4 51 16 40
social issues 6% 2% 7% 7% 2% 5% 8% 2% 8% 7% 6% 6% 5% 4% 6% 9% 5%
Transportation/ transit Count 48 16 16 15 7 11 5 9 5 10 28 5 13 8 38 11 34
5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 7% 3% 7% 3% 5% 5% 4% 5% 8% 4% 6% 4%
Cost of living/ affordability Count 38 15 11 12 5 3 10 10 8 2 23 4 11 4 34 3 35
4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 2% 6% 7% 5% 1% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 1% 5%
Drugs/ addiction/ mental Count 32 8 8 16 3 6 8 5 9 15 5 11 7 25 13 13
health issues 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 6% 3% 5% 2% 4% 5% 7% 3% 7% 2%
Cleanliness/ environmental | Count 31 8 9 15 7 2 9 1 6 6 16 1 14 5 25 5 20
neglect 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 5% 0% 4% 3% 3% 1% 6% 5% 3% 3% 3%
Lack of affordable housing Count 24 2 15 7 3 2 2 12 5 17 6 2 2 22 5 18
2% 1% 5% 2% 2% 1% 2% 7% 3% 3% 4% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2%
Weather/ geographic Count 17 11 4 2 10 2 1 1 1 0 4 8 5 0 16 1 16
isolation 2% 4% 1% 0% 7% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 6% 2% 0% 2% 0% 2%
Other mentions Count 57 23 18 16 6 7 6 17 11 10 37 6 15 5 51 9 49
6% 8% 6% 4% 4% 5% 4% 13% 7% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 6%
(DK/Nothing in particular) | Count 190 103 42 46 57 23 26 42 19 20 107 11 68 16 171 29 151
19% 34% 13% 12% 37% 15% 15% 31% 12% 10% 17% 9% 28% 16% 19% 16% 19%
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ES3b. What is the one thing about [Winnipeg/your community] that frustrates you the most?

CHILDREN <16 AT
EDUCATION HOME RESIDENCE EMPLOYED FULL TIME HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL HS or less Post-Sec Univ Grad Yes No Own Rent Yes No Retired < $50K $50K-$99K $100K +

BASE (1000) (456) (296) (242) (216) (780) (697) (272) (490) (252) (257) (223) (337) (321)
ONE THING Crime/ safety/ violence Count 148 63 46 37 26 121 103 42 68 37 43 40 45 46
l:ﬁgm ATES 15% 14% 16% 15% 12% 16% 15% 16% 14% 14% 17% 18% 13% 14%
ME MOST Government/ leadership/ | Count 120 46 35 39 19 101 103 15 60 10 50 7 42 46
lack of vision 12% 10% 12% 16% 9% 13% 15% 6% 12% 4% 19% 3% 13% 14%
Infrastructure/ roads Count 102 35 41 26 19 83 79 22 52 12 38 19 37 42
10% 8% 14% 11% 9% 1% 11% 8% 11% 5% 15% 9% 1% 13%
Urban sprawl/ city planning Count 70 30 18 22 14 56 46 23 35 19 16 18 16 27
7% 7% 6% 9% 6% 7% 7% 8% 7% 8% 6% 8% 5% 8%
Community attitude/ social Count 67 21 25 20 18 48 56 10 39 15 13 13 26 21
division/ racism 7% 5% 8% 8% 8% 6% 8% 4% 8% 6% 5% 6% 8% 7%
Homelessness/ poverty/ Count 56 23 19 15 14 43 44 12 32 5 20 12 13 22
social issues 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 4% 6% 2% 8% 5% 4% 7%
Transportation/ transit Count 48 19 12 17 3 44 27 14 23 8 16 16 13 14
5% 4% 4% 7% 2% 6% 4% 5% 5% 3% 6% 7% 4% 4%
Cost of living/ affordability Count 38 14 15 9 12 25 25 10 25 11 2 13 7 18
4% 3% 5% 4% 6% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% 1% 6% 2% 5%
Drugs/ addiction/ mental Count 32 22 6 4 3 29 20 12 7 18 7 9 9 13
health issues 3% 5% 2% 2% 1% 4% 3% 4% 1% 7% 3% 4% 3% 4%
Cleanliness/ environmental Count 31 18 7 6 5 26 19 8 19 7 5 2 14 14
neglect 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 1% 4% 4%
Lack of affordable housing Count 24 14 6 3 4 20 9 15 11 6 6 9 1 8
2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 5% 2% 3% 2% 4% 0% 3%
Weather/ geographic Count 17 8 6 2 11 6 6 11 12 3 2 4 10 2
isolation 2% 2% 2% 1% 5% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1%
Other mentions Count 57 21 20 17 10 47 39 19 28 16 13 18 18 17
6% 5% 7% 7% 5% 6% 6% 7% 6% 7% 5% 8% 5% 5%
(DK/Nothing in particular) Count 190 122 42 26 58 131 121 60 79 85 27 44 86 30
19% 27% 14% 11% 27% 17% 17% 22% 16% 34% 10% 20% 25% 9%
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BANNER VARIABLES

PROV VOTE INTENTION

VOTED LAST PROV ELECTION

TOTAL NDP PC OTH NDP PC OTH
BASE (1000) (447) (247) (122) (366) (331) (102)
PROVINCIAL Winnipeg 60% 67% 45% 63% 68% 45% 75%
REGION Rural
40% 33% 55% 37% 32% 55% 25%
BASE (600) (298) (111) (76) (248) (149) (76)
URBAN AREA Inner City 20% 22% 15% 15% 22% 10% 16%
Inner Suburb 32% 37% 33% 31% 44% 25% 32%
Outer Suburb 48% 40% 51% 53% 34% 64% 51%
BASE (984) (434) (247) (121) (358) (331) (102)
GENDER Male 48% 44% 61% 43% 44% 60% 33%
Female 52% 56% 39% 57% 56% 40% 67%
BASE (1000) (447) (247) (122) (366) (331) (102)
AGE 18 - 34 30% 30% 27% 33% 28% 23% 36%
35 - 54 32% 32% 34% 34% 35% 33% 29%
55 + 38% 38% 39% 33% 37% 44% 35%
BASE (995) (447) (246) (120) (366) (329) (102)
EDUCATION HS or less 46% 39% 42% 53% 39% 43% 48%
Post-Sec 30% 31% 37% 20% 29% 37% 23%
Univ Grad 24% 30% 21% 28% 32% 21% 28%
BASE (996) (444) (245) (122) (365) (330) (100)
CHILDREN <16 | Yes 22% 20% 23% 25% 21% 24% 19%
AT HOME No 78% 80% 77% 75% 79% 76% 81%
BASE (969) (431) (244) (118) (356) (329) (97)
RESIDENCE Own 72% 67% 84% 66% 69% 88% 61%
Rent 28% 33% 16% 34% 31% 12% 39%
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BANNER VARIABLES

PROV VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST PROV ELECTION
TOTAL NDP PC OTH NDP PC OTH
BASE (988) (446) (246) (116) (365) (331) (100)
MARITAL Married 62% 60% 70% 64% 61% 80% 50%
STATUS S/D/W 13% 14% 13% 11% 15% 8% 18%
Single 25% 26% 17% 25% 25% 12% 32%
BASE (1000) (447) (247) (122) (366) (331) (102)
EMPLOYED Yes 49% 51% 58% 43% 54% 56% 41%
FULL TIME No 25% 25% 17% 36% 22% 17% 32%
Retired 26% 25% 25% 21% 24% 27% 27%
BASE (881) (410) (216) (113) (339) (278) (96)
HOUSEHOLD | < $50K 25% 28% 15% 31% 25% 14% 36%
INCOME $50K-$99K 38% 34% 39% 44% 38% 42% 36%
$100K + 36% 38% 46% 25% 37% 44% 28%
BASE (1000) (447) (247) (122) (366) (331) (102)
IDENTIFY AS | Indigenous 11% 16% 6% 10% 16% 4% 9%
Immigrant 10% 8% 6% 23% 6% 6% 18%
Person of Colour 7% 7% 5% 13% 5% 6% 13%
BIPOC 18% 23% 11% 23% 21% 10% 22%
None of these 75% 73% 84% 60% 76% 85% 67%
BASE (989) (442) (245) (120) (363) (330) (100)
LGBTQIA2S+ | Yes 10% 15% 2% 12% 17% 1% 11%
No 90% 85% 98% 88% 83% 99% 89%
BASE (963) (431) (239) (113) (356) (323) (92)
DISABILITY Yes 19% 21% 11% 23% 21% 13% 26%
No 81% 79% 89% 77% 79% 87% 74%
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